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Governor's Council on Alcohol & Drug Abuse Programs 

Liaisons 
Updated—January 2007 

 
Caroline Cruz, Prevention Specialist 
Addictions & Mental Health Division 
500 Summer Street NE, E86 
Salem, OR 97301 
503- 945-6190 
503- 378-8467 (Fax)  
caroline.cruz@state.or.us 
 
Gina Nikkel, Executive Director 
Association of Oregon Community Mental 
Health Programs 
1201 Court St. NE Ste 201 
Salem, OR 97301 
503-399-7201 
503-589-3101 (FAX) 
gnikkel@aocweb.org 
 
Debra Gilmour, Executive Director 
Oregon Prevention, Education & Recovery 
Association 
10260 SW Greenburg Rd., Suite 400, Tigard, OR  
97223 
(503) 535-8803, HQ Office 
(866) OPERA-11, Toll Free Number (866) 673-7211 
Debra.Gilmour@operatoendaddiction.org 
 
Lieutenant Mike Dingeman 
Oregon State Police 
Drug Enforcement Section 
255 Capitol St. NE 4th Floor 
Salem, OR 97310 
503-378-6517 Ext. 273 
Michael.Dingeman@state.or.us 

Dolores Humphreys, Support Staff 
Addictions & Mental Health Division 
500 Summer Street NE, E86 
Salem, OR 97301 
503- 945-6003 
503- 378-8467 (FAX)  
dolores.humphreys@state.or.us  
 
Robert E. Nikkel, MSW, Administrator 
Addictions & Mental Health Division 
500 Summer St. NE E86 
Salem OR 97310 
503- 945-9704 
503- 378-8467 (FAX) 
Robert.E.Nikkel@state.or.us 
 
CJ Reid, Program & Policy Development Specialist  
Addictions & Mental Health Division 
500 Summer Street NE, E86 
Salem, OR  97301 
503-945-9813 
503-9457-5043 
C.J.Reid@state.or.us 
 
Karen Wheeler, Program and Policy Development 
Manager 
Addictions & Mental Health Division 
500 Summer Street NE, E86 
Salem, OR  97301 
503- 945-6191 
503- 378-8467 (FAX) 
Karen.Wheeler@state.or.us 
 
 
 
 


